TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc.		05/11/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIKS North America, Inc.
Street Address:	2626 Glenwood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27608
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530426	CENTURY 2000
Registration Number:	3460396	HARDROK
Registration Number:	3460397	INFERNO
Registration Number:	3460395	SUPER HARDROK II
Registration Number:	3364203	GOODALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22702863		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0001 900693957

Total Attachments: 2

source=ERIKS Name Change Evidence#page1.tif source=ERIKS Name Change Evidence#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0002

Entity# : 41687 Date Filed : 05/16/2018 Effective Date : 06/01/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation
Return per instructions on the expedite counter form.	TCO180516JM1104
Return document by email to:	<u>- </u>
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may	y be suomined omine at mips://www.corporations.pa.gov/
Fee: \$70 .	
Check one:	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that	
1. The name of the corporation is:	
Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc.	
 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current register commercial registered office provider and the count (Complete only (a) or (b), not both) (a) Number and Street City 	
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o: Corporation Service Company Dauphin	
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:	PA Business Corporation Law (Act No. 106)
4. The date of its incorporation: 12/11/1935 (MM/DD/YY)	YY)
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follo	
The amendment shall be effective upon filing the ✓ The amendment shall be effective on: 06/01/201	ese Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. at 12:01 a.m.

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).	
The amendment was adopted by the board of	directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the j	following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	et forth in full, is as follows
The name of the Corporation is changed to ERIKS	North America, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is part hereof.	s set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc. Name of Corporation
•	is/ George R. Fox Signature
	George R. Fox, Secretary Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 05/12/2022